CONTENTS
3. INSTALLATION
3.1 Surface mounting
  - �When back body is mounted on the support using two screws, max.
dia. 3 mm to 4 mm.
  - Layout template available cat. no. 695 97 (see page 5).
 - Replaces former Plexo 55 series.
3.2 Flush mounting

Plexo
Cat. No.
Contact type Designation
695 47
1 NF livré
229 01
Emergency cut-off, spring return push button,
3 A-250 V single-pole
695 48
1 NF 1 NO
livrés
229 01 + 229 02
Emergency cut-off, spring return push button,
3 A-250 V single-pole V
695 49
1 NF 1 NO
livrés
229 01 + 229 02
Emergency cut-off, push button
with quarter-turn lock, 3 A  -250 V
695 34
2 NO livrés
2 x 229 02
2-position key switch. 3 A  -250 V
695 35
NO livrés
2 x 229 02
3-position key switch. 3 A  -250 V
Bloc
contact
229 02 NO screw terminals
229 01 NC screw terminals
230 51 NC spring terminals
230 52 NO spring terminals
Référence(s) : 695 34/35/47/48/49
Technical data sheet: F00338EN/00 	 Updated: 20/01/2009 	              Created: 20/01/2009
2/5
Plexo
Key switch - Emergency cut-off 3 A - 250 V
CONTENTS
3. INSTALLATION (continued)
3.5 Assembly (continued)
IP55 sealing on front part (cover) on the box is ensured by rotating four
1/4-turn fixings.
The direction of rotation of each 1/4-turn fixing is shown by an arrow
on the cover.
4. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Surface-mounting
Flush-mounting
5. GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
5.1 Mechanical characteristics
Protection rating:
- IP 55 IK 07
5.2 Materials characteristics
Materials
Box, support: PP (filled Polypropylene)
Plate, rocker: ABS (Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene)
Entry gland, front plate: PP + SEBS (Styrene-Ethylene-Butadiene-Styrene)
Mechanism: PC (Polycarbonate)
5.3 Resistance to chemical agents
                                                                                 Characteristics
Acetone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     	 -